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STATE OF INDIANA

Addendum 3 


ASA-14-26

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

ON BEHALF OF

All State Agencies

SOLICITATION FOR:

Mailing Equipment

REVISED RESPONSE DUE DATE:

January 23, 2014 - 3:00 PM Eastern Time


Open Date
Due to the late changes in this solicitation, the open date has been extended to January 23, 2014.

The State has updated the bid document and new mailing equipment and meters are mandatory for all line items. The State will not accept used or refurbished equipment.  

Bid List Document
Minimum Requirements Tab
	5
	The State requires that each Bidder provide only new, unused products. The State requires that each Bidder provide equipment meeting the product specifications requested, and are in good working condition.



Product Group Specifications Tab
	#
	Section 1 – Group A

	1
	Must be a good working condition new digital unit with a minimum speed of 18 pieces/minute

	#
	Section 2 – Group B

	1
	Must be a good working condition new digital unit with a minimum speed of 30 pieces/minute

	#
	Section 3 – Group C

	1
	Must be a good working condition new digital unit with a minimum speed of 65 pieces/minute

	#
	Section 4 – Group D

	1
	Must be a good working condition new unit with a minimum speed of 95 pieces/minute

	#
	Section 5 – Group E

	1
	Must be a good working condition new digital unit with a minimum speed of 230 pieces/minute



Response to Written Questions Attachment
Questions Number 29:
Original Question: 
Postage meters are either rented or leased and ownership does not transfer to the purchasing entity.  The Contractor is required under USPS regulations to ensure the postage meter is in proper working order throughout the original and renewal, lease periods.  Therefore we request that the requirement for equipment to be new does not pertain to the postage meter.  Is this acceptable with the State?
Original Answer:
Yes. The postage meters do not have to be of new condition as long as they meet the product specifications requested, are in good working condition, and the Respondent is willing to service the meters as needed.
Revised Answer:
No. The postage meters are required to be new and unused.

Questions Number 30:
Original Question:
The State has requested Contractors to be able to provide loaner equipment, when available under the RFP.  We request that the requirement for equipment to be new does not pertain to the loaner equipment.  Is this acceptable with the State?
Original Answer:
Yes. The postage meters do not have to be of new condition as long as they meet the product specifications requested, are in good working condition, and the Respondent is willing to service the meters as needed.
Revised Answer:
No. The loaner equipment is required to be new and unused.
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